	Hotel	Hill Queen
File No.	RKA/DNCR/	
Date of Receiving	8 2 22	
File Receiver Name	Doopar	

THASSOCIATES

CASE COLLECTION FORM

File	Items	Assigned To	Assigned to Date	To be completed by date	Submitted On date	Grade	HOD Engg. Signature
	Received By	Dopar	NA	NA			
Sur	vey	Doepar	9/2/22	9/22			
>re	paration	100000					Page 1
	A - Very Good, E	B - Satisfactory, C	- Average, D	- Poor, E - Extre	mely Poor		
	g. unprepared due eason	properly don representative	e, D Photo e photo not to	Identification graphs not ele	arly taken, I owner repres	done, M Selfie/ sentative size	Market survey of leasurement is no Owner or own gnature not take
	ase File is returned	The second second	ects in the	survey hence a	approved for	preparation	with warning t
ng	he preparer - HOD g. comment & nature	Outveyor nep	on proparer	ey Survey has	ising information	on on his or	wn.
ng	g. comment & nature	☐ Major defec	ts in the surv	to collect the mis	ising information	on on his ov	wn.
ng	g. comment &	☐ Major defec	ts in the surv	ey Survey has	to be done aga	on on his ov	wn,
ng igi	g. comment & nature Proposal/ Work C	☐ Major defector	GENER!	Survey has LDETAILS Construction	to be done aga	on on his ov	etting certificate
ng igi	g. comment & nature Proposal/ Work C	☐ Major defector	GENERAL station Report or CE Certific	Construction ates, TEV Re	to be done again cost estimate	ain. Corporate	etting certificate
ng igi	g. comment & nature Proposal/ Work C Ref. No. Type of Service	☐ Major defector	GENERAL station Report or CE Certific	Survey has LOSTAILS Construction ates, TEV Re	to be done again cost estimate	ain. Corporate	etting certificate
ng igi	Proposal/ Work C Ref. No. Type of Service Type of customer Bank/ Fl/ Organiz.	□ Major defect Order or UE Value □ Othe □ Bant □ Com ation SB □	GENERAL station Report or CE Certific	Construction ates. TEV Re	to be done again cost estimate	Corporate	etting certificate
ng igi	Proposal/ Work C Ref. No. Type of Service Type of customer Bank/ FI/ Organiz Name & Address	Major defection of the Details Make	GENERAL SET OF S	Contact Contact Contact Contact Contact Contact	cost estimate Dohvad	Corporate throught	etting certificate th Bank
ng igi	Proposal/ Work C Ref. No. Type of Service Type of customer Bank/ FI/ Organiz Name & Address Case Allotment Of	Major defection of the Details Make	GENERAL GENERAL Initiation Report or CE Certific K Inpany L Name	Contact Contact Contact Contact Contact Contact	cost estimate port, Direct of Dehvad	Corporate throught	etting certificate th Bank mail Id
ng igi	Proposal/ Work C Ref. No. Type of Service Type of customer Bank/ Fl/ Organiz Name & Address Case Allotment Of Fees paying party	Major defect Order or Value Other Bant Com SB 3	GENERAL SET OF S	Contact Contact Contact Contact Contact Contact	cost estimate port, Direct of Dehvadi	Corporate through Sb/: Coexiting accompany	etting certificate th Bank mail Id P. Singh-You ount/ customer
ng	Proposal/ Work C Ref. No. Type of Service Type of customer Bank/ Fl/ Organiz Name & Address Case Allotment Of Fees paying party Case Type	Major defect Order or Value Other Bani Com SB 3 Major defect Amount	GENERAL Interest of the survey of the surve	Construction ates, TEV Re PSU Contact	cost estimate port, Direct of Dehradi	Corporate through Sb/: Coexiting accompany	etting certificate th Bank mail Id

4		CASE DETAIL	S	SECTION AND PROPERTY.	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.		
	Type of Property	Commercial Lan	Commercial Land & Building				
2	Purpose of Valuation/ Assignment	Value assessment of the asset for creating new collateral mortgage Penodic Re-Valuation for Bank, □ Distress sale for NPA A/c. □ For DRT Recovery purpose, □ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose □ Partition purpose, □ General Value Assessment □ Any other:					
3	Mr. Umah dumou	Yaish 2 Alay Vajsh	94 20S	t Number	ojaj. hollqueenla		
4.	Account Name	3 3	Migon				
5.	Property Address	M/s Hotel HIII) Hotel HIII Queen, S Musicope	summen	Ville B	tate. The Male		
6	Who will coordinate on site for the site survey	Aigy Veish		941205	Contact Number		
7.	Preferred time of survey	Date 9/2/22		Time			
	Documents Received (Any one ownership document and approved site plan/ map is must)	Ownership Documents. Registered Will, □ Re Conveyance Deed, □ Conveyance Deed, □ Map: □ Cizra Map, □ A Utility Bills: □ Electricit receipt, □ House Tax de Any Other document: □ Old Valuation Report No documents provided	Allotment L pproved Maj y Bill & pay mand & pay CLU, Lan	t Deed, ☐ 7 etter, ☐ Po p, ☐ Site Pl ment receip ment receip	Transfer Deed, ssession Letter an Loase dead ot. Water Bill & payment		
9.	Documents received from	Bank					
10.	Special Instructions if any:						
11		entioned above for the preparati facts and would not try to influe any individual or organization by			al of the firm in the ill spirit or		

Below a leve

	FILE RECEIVER CASE COLLECTION PROCESS COMPLIANTS (To be filled by Surveyor) APPROVER BIGNATURE!						
S.NO.	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST	STATUS	REMARKS IN CASE OF ANY (X)				
1	Is Case collection Form properly filled by Receiver?	6					
2	Is purpose of the assignment understood clearly by the receiver?	97					
3.	Has receiver checked if this is a new case or existing case of the Bank?	0					
4	Has receiver fixed the fees with the manager/ client and sent quotation properly or have taken approval of the work over email?						
5	Has receiver taken proper Work Order/ Email/ CESA form formality?	SP					
6	In case of private case or for fresh case 50% advance is received?	4					
7.	Is document checklist email sent to the customer?	97					
8.	Has the received documents is having 'documents provided by stamp'?	9					

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO SURVEYOR

3.	Please fill the above compliance checklist before moving for the survey.
2	Please do not do the survey if you do not have proper documents
3.	For Vacant Plot Land - Cizra Mao! Master! Zonal! Site Dian is point to identify the
	PRESENTED OF CONTROLLED BEING SCHOOL SELECTION OF CONTROL CONT
4.	FIRSTV DIPARP TIRST STUDY THE documents of the present with the
5	marker pen before moving for the survey. During site survey if any difference is found in the show the reason for the difference.
6.	Confirm ongoing property rates in the subject location through public domain, property sites and identify the Property clearly by matching the boundary area during your survey
7.	papers.
8.	Do sample physical or google measurements of the property.
9.	PROTOGRAFII INGTRUCTIONS:
	a. Take owner/ representative photograph along with the property.
	D. Force your series aroung with the property and the appropria
	c. Take full scale photo of the property with gate.
	d Take photo of the property along with abutting road, towards to
	d Take photo of the property with gate. d Take photo of the property along with abutting road, towards left, right and center. Take multiple photos of inside-out of the property.
	I Take really protographs of the Property
	g. Take a short video to cover property and neighborhood
10.	Take Google Map location. Check main road name & width and approach road width and distance of property from main road. Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name. Fill each column of survey form detail and tick the
11	Check main road name & width and approach road width
12.	Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name
13.	Fill each column of survey form diligently in detail
14	Check any detacts of negativity in the property
15.	Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name Fill each column of survey form diligently in detail and tick the appropriate option clearly. Do extensive market rate enquiries and confirm for any recent passecustomer appears to be providing main.
16	Check any defects or negativity in the property and comment in detail on survey form. Do extensive market rate enquiries and confirm for any recent past transactions. In case customer appears to be providing misleading information to you or trying to influence use.
	Bank Fou or trying to influe

GRADE	SURVEY GRADING MATRIX PARAMETERS/ CRITERIA PARAMeters/ Criteria In case all the points below are done properly, timely with full care and diligence.
^	1 Survey started with proper work order and knowled and studied the documents. 2 Survey done with proper documents. 3 Done complete homework and studied the documents properly with highlighting the main points before moving for the survey. 4 Chosen correct survey form as per the property type. 5 All fields of Survey form are properly filled. 6 All site special observations and negative and positive factors are clearly mentioned. 7 Self & client signatures taken on survey form. 8 Property rates information properly taken, mentioned and verified. 9 Site rough sketch plan made. 10 Proper photographs taken.
В	In case of 3 minor mistakes in any of the above points except Point 1, 2, 3,
C	points are covered. In case of more than 3 minor mistakes and any 1 major mistake in any of the above points and if any points are completely missing except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
D	In case of 1 major mistake or missing of any 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12
E	In case of 1 major mistake or missing of any 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 6, 10, 11, 12 In case of more than 1 major mistakes or missing of more than 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12

Note (Survey Grading Matrix):

- 1. For special assignments like LIE, Stock Valuation, etc. where till date survey format is not specified or released, in such cases point wise site observation report has to be submitted by the Surveyor duly signing it properly. Without signed Site Observation report, Point 4 will be considered as not done and will fall under Category E.
- Similar Grading Matrix is issued for Case Collection & Report Preparation as well.

Note (Overall Grading Matrix):

1. In case client reports any careless mistake in the report for which revision has to be done in the report then in that case Grading Matrix may be revised and Grade E will be awarded.

	SURVEY PROCESS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST	EESE SI
S.NO.	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST POINTS	STEEL STEEL
1	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST POINTS Did you take as	OW - 7110
2		STATUS
	document studied & highlighted Owner &	u
3.	Have you properly studied & highlighted Owner/ Area/ Boundaries in the property documents with bold florescent before moving for the survey? Did you check prominent landmark nearby the subject property and mentioned in the survey. Did you identified the survey.	8
4.	Forms really the subject property and mentioned in the guyant	6
5.	Did you identified the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in Did you check if property is more than the survey and mentioned in the property is more than the survey and mentioned in the property is more than the survey and mentioned in the survey and men	e.
6.	Did you check if property is merged with any other property or it is an independent Did you do sample physical or any	8
7. B	Did you do sample physical or google measurements of the property in case of property Did you check for any building violations in the property?	0
9	Did you check municipal limits/ jurisdiction/ ward? Did you take Google Man locality property?	E
10	Did you take Google Me.	
	Did you check Main road name & width and its distance from the subject property? Have you be	
11.	one you check approach to the distance from the subject property?	0
12.	you taken property to a second is located?	D)
13.	Have you taken owner/ see broograph with gate?	8
14	Have you taken your solle with the property?	en
15.	Have you taken your selfie with the property along with owner/ representative? Have you taken photograph of the property along with abutting road and towards left and	B
	right of the property?	B
16.		2
17	Did you check nearby development and whereabouts and commented on survey	
	form?	B.
18.	disputes, marketability or negativity in the property in terms of least	1
19.	disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form in detail? Have you filled all the columns of survey form including survey summary sheet Did you draw site by	-0
20.	Did you draw site key plan (location map)?	8
21.	Did you draw rough site of the	
22.	Have you taken college self-or and all and an	127
-	Have you taken self-attested documents from owner/ representative and stamped Did you shook and stamped	0
23	disputes marketability or negativity in the property in terms of least	4
24.	angulard property rates leading past transactions during market	9
25.	Did you take signatures of the owner/ representative on undertaking and survey	-
26.	Did you signed the undertaking?	4

For File No.	V11/2001-200-P1975-827-1054
Surveyor Name	Donor 7015-827-1054
Signature	Marie 2000
Date	902/20

GENERAL SURVEY FORM

(FOR PROPERTIES OTHER THAN FLATS)

(Version 5.0)

Date of implementation: 9.02.2011 | Last Revision: 04.01.2018 | Latest Revision: 31.10.2020

File No. RKA/DNCR//	Date: 9/2/2002	Time:

	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	GENERAL DETAILS	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
1.	Name of the Surveyor	Deepak			
2.	Property shown by	L⊟ Owner, □ Representative, □ No one was available, □ Property is locked, survey could not be done from inside			
		Name	Contact No.		
2		Afay Vaish			
3.	Survey Type	☐ Half Survey (Inside-out with measurements from ☐ Only photographs taken (No mea	outside & photographs)		
4.	Reason for Half survey or only photographs taken	☐ Property was locked, ☐ Posse property, ☐ NPA property so couldn'	ssee didn't allow to inspect the		
5	How Property is Identified	☐ From schedule of the properties name plate displayed on the proposed owner representative, ☐ Enquired from Identification of the property could done	mentioned in the deed, From erty, Identified by the owner/ om nearby people,		
6.	Type of Property	☐ Flat in Multistoried Apartment, ☐ Apartment, ☐ Residential Builder Building, ☐ Commercial Office, ☐ ○ Floor, ☐ Shopping Mall, ☐ Hôtel, ☐ ☐ School Building, ☐ Vacant Residential Commercial Office, ☐ ○ ☐ School Building, ☐ Commercial Office, ☐ ○ ☐ Office ☐	Floor, Commercial Land & Commercial Shop, Commercial Industrial, Institutional,		
7.	Property Measurement	Self-measured, Sample measured	rement only. The measurement		
8.	Reason for no measurement	☐ It's a flat in multi storey building so ☐ Property was locked, ☐ Owner/ po ☐ NPA property so didn't enter the practically not possible to measure Reason.	omeasurement not required ossessee didn't allow it, property, Very Large Property		
9.	Purpose of Valuation	☐ Value assessment of the asset for Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, ☐ ☐ For DRT Recovery purpose, ☐ ☐ Partition purpose, ☐ General Value	apital Gains Wealth Tax purpose		
10.	Type of Loan	☐ Housing Loan, ☐ Housing Take C Loan, ☐ Loan against Property, ☐ C Loan, ☐ Car Loan, ☐ Project Loa enhancement ☐ Cash Credit Limit, [Over Loan, Home Improvement Construction Loan, Educational		
11	Loan Amount	-	101,0144		

197	Legal Owner Name/s	OWNERSHIP DETAILS
2	Property Purchaser Name	Mr. Umah Luman Vaish & Ajay Waish
3.	Property Address under Valuation	Hotel WII Queen , Summer Ville Blate, The
4.	Present Residence Address of the Owner/ Purchaser	Kall , Mussoovie
5.	Property constitution	
		□ Free Hold, □ Lease Hold

10	Adjoining Properties	LOCATIO	ON DETAIL	S	STREET,	THE REAL PROPERTY.	-	Section.
	(Match it with papers with the help	East		West	N	orth	So	uth
	of compass or Sun direction and	Matel Mal	ALO II	BU.	Cunh	511	Road	1
	also confirm it with nearby people)	Palace	on	P	SALIN	134.7	4.0	-
2.	Property Facing			1				
		□ East Faci						
		□ North-Eas		South-We	st Facing	. South	East Fat	ting.
3.	Landmark	□ North-We	st Facing					
4	Ward Name/ No.	Hotel Hi	11 Que	n ilk	ell a	Landin	m2 1	more
5.	Zone Name	HA			1	Kolikani	-11	Pour
6		MA						
0.	Main Road Name & Width	Nar	ne	Wi	dth	Distanc	e from p	roperty
7.	Approach Design	Mall R	od	601	+	6	n Rocio	4
	Approach Road Name & Width	Mall	Road					
8.	Location consideration of the	☐ Within M	lain city,	Within Go	od Urban	developed	Area, I	Within
	Society	developing :	area U Hig	nly posh to	cality, 🗆 \	Very Good	T Gone	4
		□ Ordinary,	☐ In inter	ors. 🗆 Re	mote area	T) Direction		*
		□ Poor			more area	L I BBCKV	vard, 🗆 /	Average,
	Control of the second of the s							
9.	Special Location consideration	☐ Park Fa	cing, Por	of Facing,	□ Road	Facing.	Entranc	e North-
	of the property	East Facing	. Sunligh	facing				
10.	Characteristics of the locality	☐ Urban de	eveloped.	Urban de	relaping, [Semi Ur	ban [] p	hirmi
		☐ Backward	i, 🗆 Industr	al. 🗆 Insti	tutional			urai,
	10 Wat Inselly							
11.	Category of Society/ locality		d, 🗆 Normal					
12	Utilities/ Facilities in the locality	Lifts, D	Garden, 🗆 I	andscapir	a D Swi	mmine De		
1.6.		Club Ho	ouse, 🗆 Wa	alk Trails,	☐ Kids p	lay zone	OI, U Gyr	n.
		School	Hospital					- Power
13.	Proximity to civic amenities			Market	Metro	Railway	Station	Airport
	Service Value	500 m	Siom	100W	-	-		
14.	Any new development in	K	10			- 10 -		
	surrounding area		1					

74		OWNERSHIP DETAILS Vaish & Alay With
100	Legal Owner Name/s	Mr. Umah Luman Yalsh a njay com
2	Property Purchaser Name	vicito Estato, me
3.	Property Address under Valuation	Hotel WII Queen I Symmer VIII College Hall , Musicovie
4.	Present Residence Address of the Owner/ Purchaser	THEE TENASTER
5.	Property constitution	☐ Free Hold, ☐ Cease Hold

		LOCATIO	N DETAIL	S	-		So	outh
1.	Adjoining Properties	East		West	N	orth	-	-
	(Match it with papers with the help	Motel Mal	1 OIN	JUL	Cunh	51)	Road	1
	of compass or Sun direction and	Palace	pn	P				
	also confirm it with nearby people)			1	1100 150	our ben	with Faci	ina
2	Property Facing	□ East Facin	ng. [] North	Facing, L) West Fa	unit, = oo	Enat En	ninn
		☐ North-Eas	it Facing.	South-We	st Facing	U South-	Eastra	Unity.
		□ North-We						
3	Landmark	Hotel Hi	11 Que	n its	elf a	Landin	ank 1	Imperty
4.	Ward Name/ No.	MA			4			1 2
5.	Zone Name	MA						
6.	Main Road Name & Width	Nan	ne	Wi	dth	Distance	e from p	roperty
		Mall Ro	rad	601	+	OF	1 Roca	d
7	Approach Road Name & Width	Mall	Rood					
8.	Location consideration of the	☐ Within M	ain city,	Within Go	od Urban	developed	Area, E	□ Within
	Society	developing a	area. DHigh	nly posh lo	cality, 🗆 \	/ery Good,	☐ Good	5.
		□ Ordinary,	In Interi	ors, 🗆 Re	mote area	Backw	ard, D	Average,
		□ Poor						
	a addition		cing. D Poo	Encina	D Pond	Casha Fi	F-1-1	
9	Special Location consideration				La rivolad	racing, Li	Entrano	e North-
	of the property	The state of the s	Sunlight					
10	Characteristics of the locality	Li Urban de	eveloped,	Urban dev	veloping.	Semi Urt	van, 🗆 R	Rural,
		□ Backward	i, 🗆 Industri	al, 🗆 Instil	tutional			
	Category of Society/ locality	the High End	d, 🗆 Normal	☐ Afford	able Grou	p Housing	DENE	273 4 444
11	Category	LI MIG, LI	LIG					
12	Utilities/ Facilities in the locality	Lifts, D	Garden, 🗆 L	andscapir	ng. 🗆 Swir	nming Poo	L D Gyr	n
12		Backup	ouse, 🗆 Wa	ilk Traits.	□ Kids p	lay zone.	D 100	% Power
	amenities	School	Hospital	Market	Metro			
13	Proximity to civic amenities	500 m	Stom	Toom	metro	Railway :	Station	Airport
	Any new development in			footi				-
14	Any new developments surrounding area	1)0					
	Sullow	NOW NO			THE RES	-	-	

6	Jurisdiction limits	Nagar Nigam, Nagar Panchayat, Gram Panchayat, Nagar
		Palika Parishad. Area not within any municipal limits
16.	Jurisdiction Development	□ DDA, □ GDA, □ NOIDA, □ GNIDA, □ YEIDA, □ HUDA, □KMDA.
	LAUTEDONIS MARKO	MDDA. Any other Development Authority:
		Area not within any development authority limits
17.	Municipal Corporation Name	□ NDMC, □ SDMC, □ EDMC, □ Ghaziabad Municipal Corporation.
		☐ Gurgaon Municipal Corporation, ☐ Faridabad Municipal Corporation,
		☐ Kolkata Municipal Corporation. ☐ Dehradun Municipal Corporation.
		☐ Area not within any municipal limits, ☐ Any other Municipal
		Corporation/ Municipality:
		PHYSICAL DETAILS
1.	Land Area	As per Title deed As per Map As per site survey
		6487 Sqm - Heasinement not
2	Any conversion to the land use	No property located in killy area
3.	Land Type	LETSolid, □ Rocky, □ Marsh Land, □ Reclaimed Land, □ Water
		logged, Land locked
4	Shape of the Land	☐ Square, ☐ Rectangular, ☐ Trapezium, ☐ Triangular, ☐ Trapezoid,
		LEtregular, □ NA
5	Level of Land	☐ On road level. ☐ Below road level. ☐ Above road level. ☐ NA
6:	Frontage to depth ratio	V≥ Normal frontage, □ Less frontage, □ Large frontage, □ NA
7.	Are Boundaries matched	Yes, No. No relevant papers available to match the
		boundaries, Boundaries not mentioned in available documents
8.	Is Independent access available	
	to the property	sharing of other adjoining property. No clear access is available.
		☐ Access is closed due to dispute
9.	Is property clearly demarcated with permanent boundaries?	☐Yes, ☐ No, ☐ Only with Temporary boundaries
10	THE PARTY OF THE P	No
10	colluded with any outer programs	Owner, Vacant, Lessee, Under Construction, Couldn't
11	time of survey	be Surveyed, Property was locked, Bank sealed, Court sealed
	Current activity carried out in the	e 🗆 Residential purpose, 🗀 Commercial purpose, 🖂 Godown.
12	property	☐ Office, ☐ Industrial, ☐ Vacant. ☐ Locked, ☐ Any other use
	BUILDIN	NG/ CONSTRUCTION/ UTLITY DETAILS
THE REAL PROPERTY.	Construction Status	☐ Built-up property in use. ☐ Under construction. ☐ No construction
THE REAL PROPERTY.	Construction	- Soundard Chou

	Covered Dullt-up Area	CF Covered Area, CFF	toor Aren Ci Super A	ran El Carnet Area
				As per site survey
	(Tick time on the basis of which visitation is to be calculated)	As per Title deed	As per Map	attached Dee
3.	Total Number of Floors in the Building	4		
4	Floor on which property is situated	Ais		
5.	Type of Unit/ Number of III	All		
6.	Cabins/ Cubicles Building Type	allacked		
	andeig type	RCC Framed Str.	icture. ET Linad hearly	ng Pillar Beam column,
		C Ordinary brick wat	Structure [7] Iron tou	sses & Pillars, Scrap
	Root	abandoned structure	Secretary to non no	saus or rillars, c.r. ocrap
	- Sandi		D-RCC, □ GI Shed,	☐ Tin Shed, ☐ Stone
	The state of the s	Cellina D Covert	roof, D No plaster	unning, POP False
	Flooring	chips, Mosaic, CC Wooden, PCC, Tiles, Brick Tiles	Ceramic Tiles, Sin Iranite, Italian Marbi	nple marble. Marble le. Kota stone. Pavers. Chequered for construction, Any
9	Appearance/ Condition of the Building	Internal - Excelle	ent Very Good,	☐ Good. ☐ Ordinary.
		PROPERTY OF THE PERCENT	BOTH E CARTERINA PROVINCE	Good, C Ordinary,
10.	Maintenance of the Building	Average, Poor I	Under construction	and the solution of
11.	Interior decoration	☐ Excellent, ☐ Ver		
12.	Interior Finishing	La Simple plastered w	valls, Brick walls with	istruction. I No Survey
13.	Exterior Finishing	Simple plastere Architecturally de	d walls. Brick signed or elevated. Aluminum composit	walls without plaster. Brick tile Cladding,
14.	Kitchen	47 Simula with	Unit	der construction ith cupboard, Normal with chimney, Under
15.	Class of Electrical fittings	Ordinary feture	al	
	A Combina &	Concealed lightnin	g D Under construction	lights, Chandeliers,
16.	Class of Sanitary/ Plumbing & water supply fittings	Freellant Chart	d)	- Survey
		☐ Below average, ☐	Under cousts	ple. Average
17	Water arrangements	☐ Jet pump, ☐ Subn	Good, □ Good, □ Sim Under construction, □ nersible, □ Jal board s	No Survey
18	Fixed Wooden Work	H-VCOIIII II I V	THE PARTY OF THE P	A FFD-40-10 -
19	Age of Building/ Recent Improvements done	[TOIL	12) 1312016	Simple, Ordinary, en work, O No survey
	Maintenance of the Building	LET Very Good, C Ave	Drage C par	
20			1001	

Arr						
621	Any defects in the building			Est Inniune		
		☐ Maintenance issues, ☐ Finishing issues, ☐ Seepage issues				
	No	☐ Water supply issues, ☐ Electricity issues, ☐ Structural issues,				
22	Any violation done in the property	☐ Visible cracks in the building				
	adile in the property	Construction done without	Map. Construct	ion not as pe		
	No	approved Map, Extra covere				
23.	Delived					
20.	Boundary Wall (Only for individual -	adjacent property, Encroach				
	anopolity)	Yes, No, Common bou				
		Running Mtr. Height	Width	Finish		
24.	Lift/ elevators					
	and didyalots	☐ Passenger/ ☐ Commercial				
		Make:	I Commenter			
25.	Power backup		Capacity:			
	wackup!	□ Inverter □ DG Set				
		Make:	Canada			
26	Garden/ Landscaping		Capacity:			
27.	Parking facilities	Yes, No, Beautiful, O	Ordinary			
	g. semilos	Available within the property		In Dec		
			☐ On Ground, ☐ In Basement ☐ On stilt			
		27 312				
		Not available within the	17 On -1 -1			
28	Special Comments/ Observations, if any	☐ Not available within the property	□ On road, □ problem	Acute parking		
	MARKETABII	property	problem	Acute parking		
28.	MARKETABII Any issues in marketability of the	LITY/ SELABILITY/ UTLITY D	problem			
	MARKETABII	LITY/ SELABILITY/ UTLITY D	problem			
	MARKETABII Any issues in marketability of the	LITY/ SELABILITY/ UTLITY D	problem			
	MARKETABII Any issues in marketability of the property?	Property LITY/ SELABILITY/ UTLITY D Yes, PNo Reason in case of No: D I aspects, Demand, D Shape	problem STAILS Cocation, Surround Any Other	ding, 🗀 Legal		
1.	MARKETABII Any issues in marketability of the property?	Property LITY/ SELABILITY/ UTLITY D Yes, PNo Reason in case of No: D I aspects, Demand, D Shape	problem STAILS Cocation, Surround Any Other	ding, 🗀 Legal		
	MARKETABII Any issues in marketability of the property?	Property ITY/ SELABILITY/ UTLITY D Yes, PNo Reason in case of No: D is aspects. Demand. Shape.	problem TAILS ocation, Surround Any Other	ding. 🗆 Legal		
1.	MARKETABII Any Issues in marketability of the property? How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties?	Property ITY/ SELABILITY/ UTLITY D Yes, PNo Reason in case of No: D is aspects. Demand. Shape.	problem TAILS ocation, Surround Any Other	ding. 🗆 Legal		
1.	MARKETASII Any issues in marketability of the property? How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable &	Property ITY/ SELABILITY/ UTLITY D Yes, PNo Reason in case of No: D I aspects. Demand Shape. Demand Very Good.	problem STAILS Cocation, Surround Any Other	ding. 🗆 Legal		
1.	MARKETABII Any Issues in marketability of the property? How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties?	Property ITY/ SELABILITY/ UTLITY D Yes, PNo Reason in case of No: D is aspects. Demand. Shape.	problem TAILS ocation, Surround Any Other	ding. 🗆 Legal		
1.	MARKETASII Any issues in marketability of the property? How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable &	Property ITY/ SELABILITY/ UTLITY D Yes, PNo Reason in case of No: D I aspects. Demand Shape. Demand Very Good.	problem TAILS ocation, Surround Any Other	ding. 🗆 Legal		
1.	MARKSTASI Any issues in marketability of the property? How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable & marketable?	Demand Very Good. Good Supply Very Good. Good Good Good Good Good Good Goo	problem Display and Display a	ding, 🗆 Legal		
1.	Any issues in marketability of the property? How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable & marketable?	Demand Very Good. Good Supply Very Good. Good Good Good Good Good Good Goo	problem Display and Display a	ding, 🗆 Legal		
1.	MARKETABI Any issues in marketability of the property? How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable & marketable? How is the current utility of the property?	Demand Very Good, Good Good Good Good Good Good Goo	problem Display and Display a	ding, 🗆 Legal		
1.	MARKETASII Any issues in marketability of the property? How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily selfable & marketable? How is the current utility of the property? At what True rate Owner bought	Demand Very Good. Go Supply Very Good. Go Comments Description of purchase	problem Display and Display a	ding, 🗆 Legal		
1. 2	MARKETABI Any issues in marketability of the property? How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable & marketable? How is the current utility of the property?	Demand Very Good, Good Good Good Good Good Good Goo	problem Display and Display a	ding, 🗆 Legal		
1. 2. 3. 5.	Any issues in marketability of the property? How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable & marketable? How is the current utility of the property? At what True rate Owner bought this Property?	Demand Very Good, Good Supply Very Good, Good Comments.	problem Display and Display a	ding, 🗆 Legal		
1. 2	Any issues in marketability of the property? How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable & marketable? How is the current utility of the property? At what True rate Owner bought this Property? Present expected Sale Value of the	Demand Very Good, Good Supply Very Good, Good Comments.	problem Display and Display a	ding, 🗆 Legal		
1. 2. 3. 5.	Any issues in marketability of the property? How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable & marketable? How is the current utility of the property? At what True rate Owner bought this Property?	Demand Very Good, Good Supply Very Good, Good Comments.	problem Display and Display a	ding, 🗆 Legal		

BLANK PAGE FOR PROVIDING ANY ADDITIONAL DETAILS/INFORMATION

Total Plot area = 6487 sqm/r

Block 1

GF Convented onea = 86' x 44' = 3784 S9H] RCC

FF Convented onea = 86' x 44' = 3784 S9H] RCC

SF Convented onea = 86' x 44' = 3784 S9H]

TF Contrad onea = 86' x 44' = 3784 S9H] Shed

Blax 2

GF (overed onea = 65'x28' = 1820 99H)

FF (overed onea = 65'x28' = 1820 99H)

RCC

SF (overed onea = 65'x28' = 1820 99H)

Black 3

GF (overed onea = 56'X57' = 3192 S9H) RCC

FF (overed onea = 56'X57' = 3192 S9H) RCC

SF (overed onea = 56'X57' = 3192 S9H) Shed

TF (overed onea = 56'X57' = 3192 S9H) Shed

Block 4 CIF Covered whea = 57'x88' = 5016 5997 RCC SF Covered whea = 57'x88' = 5016 5997 RCC SF Covered whea = 57'x88' = 5016 5997 Jshed TF (overed whea = 57'x88' = 5016 5997 Jshed

Blaxs UF lowered whea = 87'x52' = 3484 S9FL] RCC

FF (overed whea = 67'x52' = 3484 S9FL] RCC

SF (overed whea = 67'x52' = 3484 S9FL]

TF (overed whea = 67'x52' = 3484 S9FL]

Sked

Page 11 of 15

Staff Room Area :- 56'X44' = 246459FI] Tin shod Height 7 ft

Kitchen & Dining area = 26'x100' = 260059H] Tin shed Height 10ft

Block 1:- GF => 5-Room, 5-www.moom

FF => Reception, office area 16-Roum

SF => 10 Hotel Rooms

TF=> Dining oneg & Rostquent

Block 2: GF = Dinong area, 3 Hotel Rooms

FF=) 3 Hotel Room SF => 3 Hotel Room

Black 30- GF=> 5 Hotel Room

SF => S HOKE ROOM

TF=) 5 Hotel from

GF>> 10 Hotel Room Black 4:

FF-) 10 Hotel Rum

SF > 10 Hotel Room

TF-) (onf fpull

Black 55- GF=) 3 Hotel Room
FF=) 55Hotel Room

SF =) 3 Hotel Room
TF=) Klushmans 1 Kitchen

	PROPERTY	MARKET COM	PARABLE RATE	NFORMATION DETAIL happened in past)	Comparable 3
S.No	Particulars (Availat	ble for Sale or Subject Property	Comparable 1	Comparable	Com
1,	Name (source of information)	NA	Mizamuddin Properties	gragun properties	
2	Contact No.	NA	924741670	9412149178	
3.	Type of source of information (Seller/ Property dealer/ nearby people)	NA	Dealer	Quater ,	
4.	Rates/ Price informed (in Rs. with unit)	NA	80000 - 70000 894rd	65000-700mg	
5.	Rates Type (Sale/ Buy)	NA	Sale	Sale	
6.	Shape of the Property (Square, Rectangular, Irregular)		megular	hegular	
7.	Area/ Size of the Property		3000 MH	40W SQH	
8.	Legal Status (clear, negative, weak)/ No. of owners		Clean	Clear	
9.	Location/ surrounding/ neighborhood comparison with the subject property (Similar, Lower, Better, Highly Better than the	Base Case	Similar		
10.	subject Property) Distance from the	0	500 m	1/14	
	subject Property				
11	Other factors (Comer, 2 side open, North-East facing, Park facing, Legal/ Financial		Ealt	South	
	encumbrance, etc.) Approach road width		4011	40 11	
12	tt and /Below/		Above	Abou	
13	On/ Above Total				
14.	Frontage to depth ratio (Normal, Less, Large)		Nomal	HOMA	
15	Present Use		Commencial	Commercial	
	Any other details/	NA	-flad a w	and with dealer	8 HOO 1.
18	Any other Discussion held			for Big Las 50000/194rd	
	Present expected Sale		ALLWX (00000/194rd	Inca
17	Present expected value of the overall property?				

UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

correct property in question for which the documents have been provided submitted by me. I further confirm that I am aware of all the information related to the subject property and I have provided all its information to the autverprings to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any take or maniputative information provided by me will be considered as cheating with the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect valuation report and i'd be solely responsible for this unlawful act and will bear the charges for the changest modifications which have to understo due to the false information. I also undertake that I have not given any cash or in aims to any member of R.K. Associates to influence the Value of the Property or favor any Individual or cancellation and the same is not accepted or asked by the member of R.K. Associates, Any such act will lead to cancellation of the material prepared by R.K. Associates with forfusing of the fees and i'll be completely temporable for its repercussions and legal actions taken for it.

IMPORTANT. We have not authorized any of our person! Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the customers in any situation, in case Surveyor or any member of R.K. Associates asks for any money or kind from you then kindly please inform on number +81-8958532707, 0120-4310317. Our Valuation process is very stringent and have multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free. In case Surveyor claims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the Valuation figures unfairly or as per your requirement & need, then he is making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

Name	AJAY VAISH
Relationship with owner	41430
Signature	oper last.
Mobile No.	742050171
Date	09-02-2022

UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property property as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by R.K. Associates. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer nor base I come into any kind of influence of the sustainer / bank for arbitrary providing the Property Valuation as per one's need. I further state that I have not given any assurances to the customer nor given any secong or false information or statement, in case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and insaled the company then I understand its fegal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

For File No.	VIS (2001-22)-PL975-827-1054
Surveyor Namo	Dopar Edi
Signature	Fidi
Date	9/2/22

UNDERTAKING BY THE PREPARER

I confirm that this Valuation Report is prepared as per the feir professional best practices and Valuation & Survey Policy Guidelines issued by the organization. I also confirm that without any personal interest, partiality or projudice, I have worked on this Valuation assignment. Rates adopted for the asset is based on various facts, information collected from the site came to my knowledge during the course of the assignment and I have taken all sincere efforts to review, cross check & confirm this datal information from all different angles using my prudent approach without any biasedness or pressure. I have prepared the report based on true facts & information as per best of my knowledge & case facts. I understand that any false information provided by me will lead to the incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for it and will bear the losses which will be put on the Company in form of monetary or reputation loss by its client or statutory bodies.

I also undertake that I did not come into any influence by the customer, Bank representative (officer or agent), colleagues, coworkers or any other person to arbitrary change the Valuation figures or facts unethically or illegitimately which may put the public money at risk which is in the form of Bank deposits.

In case at any point of time in future, if I am found guilty of illegitimately distorting the facts in the Valuation or any other professional services which company offers in the market on being influenced by the customer or Bank representative (officer or agent) or for whatsoever reason then I'd solely responsible of any such act and I understand that the Company can take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension from the current roles & responsibilities or termination from the employment with immediate effect.

I also undertake that I have not taken any cash, favor or in kind from the customer for favoring any individual or organization by unfair means.

I also undertake that I'll not prepare any report on incomplete Survey form which is not properly filled as per the Company guidelines and in case I am preparing it which is creating an incorrect report then I'd be responsible for its consequences.

Preparer Name Signature	
Signature	
Date	